D & R Generators Ltd.
101- 9331 39 Ave NW
Edmonton AB T6E 5T3
7604365585 GENERATORS LTD.
admin@drequipment.ca

GST/HST Registration No.: #R101486488

Invoice

BILL TO

Jason Pargeter

Metalogic Inspection Services
7115 68 Avenue

Edmonton Alberta T6B 3T6

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE DUE DATE TERMS ENCLOSED

35634 24/10/2025 $4,252.79 23/11/2025 Net 30

PO NUMBER

TBA

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Hours Labor: Diagnose, service and repair customer complaint of 9.50 140.00 1,330.00

no-start condition on towable 125kVA genset. Perkins
RJ70630*U404286P engine showing 11893 hours.

Check last service hours on filters: 11273 hours. 620 hours
since oil, oil filter, and fuel filter change (over 300 hours past
recommended). Perform service. Engine will not crank.
Charge and carbon pile battery - failed. Replace battery with
upgraded cranking amps type. Engine cranks and will not
run. Trace problem to fuel delivery system and determine
that lift pump has failed. Replace with in-line fuel pump.
Replace brittle fuel hoses and stripped fitting. Engine starts
and runs with no apparent fluid leaks.

We appreciate your business and look forward to helping you again soon!

- C.0.D. UNLESS CREDIT APPROVED.
- NET PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF INVOICE.
- 2% PER MONTH (24%PER ANNUM, COMPOUNDED MONTHLY) CHARGED ON ALL OVERDUE
ACCOUNTS



ITEM NUMBER

Hours

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

Shop supplies

DESCRIPTION

Labor: begin load bank procedure. At 30 minutes, bring load
up to 80 kW. Unit shuts down due to overheat. Diagnose
overheating issue: radiator found to have poor airflow due to
clogging. Clean and ensure air can flow through fins. Check
coolant level and strength, top up, add coolant conditioning
treatment. Attempt load bank again. No overheat issues. At
80 kW, unit leaks fuel at weep holes. Shut down unit,
diagnose fuel leak. Determine that return lines from injector
#3 are leaking. Remove and replace. Test run and begin

load bank procedure again.
Perform and document load bank test

DON P551354 Fuel/Water separator
BT237 Oil filter

15W-40 Engine oll, litre

HC31A 12V Battery, 1200CA
8643132 12V 30GPH Fuel pump
PMH-4 5/8" OD hose clamp

125-6A 3/8 hose x 1/8NPT fitting

3/8 fuel hose, foot

Coolant, litre

FPPF Coolant conditioner, 16 oz
65111 5/32" ID fuel rated tubing, foot
Diesel fuel, litre

Shop supplies

- C.0.D. UNLESS CREDIT APPROVED.

SUBTOTAL
GST @ 5%
TOTAL
BALANCE DUE

QTY
12
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20

RATE
140.00

420.00
61.58
17.98

6.89
142.65
168.99

2.18

3.92

4.40

7.05

26.97
0.98
1.39
50.00

We appreciate your business and look forward to helping you again soon!

- NET PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF INVOICE.
- 2% PER MONTH (24%PER ANNUM, COMPOUNDED MONTHLY) CHARGED ON ALL OVERDUE
ACCOUNTS

AMOUNT
1,680.00

420.00
61.58
17.98
75.79

142.65

168.99

4.36
7.84
13.20
21.15
26.97
1.96
27.80
50.00

4,050.27
202.52
4,252.79

$4,252.79



