## D & R Generators Ltd.

101-9331 39 Ave NW

Edmonton AB T6E 5T3

7804365585

admin@drequipment.ca

GST/HST Registration No.: #R101486488





## **BILL TO**

Jason Pargeter

Metalogic Inspection Services

7115 68 Avenue

Edmonton Alberta T6B 3T6

INVOICE#	DATE	TOTAL DUE	DUE DATE	TERMS	ENCLOSED
35634	24/10/2025	\$4,252.79	23/11/2025	Net 30	

## **PO NUMBER**

TBA

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Hours	Labor: Diagnose, service and repair customer complaint of no-start condition on towable 125kVA genset. Perkins RJ70630*U404286P engine showing 11893 hours.  Check last service hours on filters: 11273 hours. 620 hours since oil, oil filter, and fuel filter change (over 300 hours past recommended). Perform service. Engine will not crank. Charge and carbon pile battery - failed. Replace battery with upgraded cranking amps type. Engine cranks and will not run. Trace problem to fuel delivery system and determine that lift pump has failed. Replace with in-line fuel pump. Replace brittle fuel hoses and stripped fitting. Engine starts and runs with no apparent fluid leaks.	9.50	140.00	1,330.00

We appreciate your business and look forward to helping you again soon!

- C.O.D. UNLESS CREDIT APPROVED.

- NET PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF INVOICE.

- 2% PER MONTH (24%PER ANNUM, COMPOUNDED MONTHLY) CHARGED ON ALL OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Hours	Labor: begin load bank procedure. At 30 minutes, bring load up to 80 kW. Unit shuts down due to overheat. Diagnose overheating issue: radiator found to have poor airflow due to clogging. Clean and ensure air can flow through fins. Check coolant level and strength, top up, add coolant conditioning treatment. Attempt load bank again. No overheat issues. At 80 kW, unit leaks fuel at weep holes. Shut down unit, diagnose fuel leak. Determine that return lines from injector #3 are leaking. Remove and replace. Test run and begin load bank procedure again.	12	140.00	1,680.00
Sales	Perform and document load bank test	1	420.00	420.00
Sales	DON P551354 Fuel/Water separator	1	61.58	61.58
Sales	BT237 Oil filter	1	17.98	17.98
Sales	15W-40 Engine oil, litre	11	6.89	75.79
Sales	HC31A 12V Battery, 1200CA	1	142.65	142.65
Sales	8643132 12V 30GPH Fuel pump	1	168.99	168.99
Sales	PMH-4 5/8" OD hose clamp	2	2.18	4.36
Sales	125-6A 3/8 hose x 1/8NPT fitting	2	3.92	7.84
Sales	3/8 fuel hose, foot	3	4.40	13.20
Sales	Coolant, litre	3	7.05	21.15
Sales	FPPF Coolant conditioner, 16 oz	1	26.97	26.97
Sales	65111 5/32" ID fuel rated tubing, foot	2	0.98	1.96
Sales	Diesel fuel, litre	20	1.39	27.80
Shop supplies	Shop supplies	1	50.00	50.00

BALANCE DUE	\$4 252 <b>7</b> 9
TOTAL	4,252.79
GST @ 5%	202.52
SUBTOTAL	4,050.27

We appreciate your business and look forward to helping you again soon!

- C.O.D. UNLESS CREDIT APPROVED.

- NET PAYABLE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF INVOICE.

- 2% PER MONTH (24%PER ANNUM, COMPOUNDED MONTHLY) CHARGED ON ALL OVERDUE ACCOUNTS